# The Corporation of the City of Kawartha Lakes Agenda O.P.P. Detachment Board Meeting

CKLOPP2025-02 Tuesday, March 25, 2025 2:30 P.M. Council Chambers City Hall 26 Francis Street, Lindsay, Ontario K9V 5R8

Members:

Councillor Mike Perry Councillor Tracy Richardson Councillor Pat Warren Andrew Veale, Provincial Appointee Kimberly Johnston, Municipal Appointee

Video and/or audio recording is not permitted pursuant to Trespass to Property Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.T.21.

Accessible formats and communication supports are available upon request. The City of Kawartha Lakes is committed to accessibility for persons with disabilities. Please contact Agendaltems@kawarthalakes.ca if you have an accessible accommodation request.

#### 1. Call to Order

1.1 Words of Introduction - City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Commander

#### 2. Administrative Business

- 2.1 Adoption of Agenda
- 2.2 Declaration of Pecuniary Interest
- 2.3 Adoption of Minutes from Previous Meeting

City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Board Meeting, January 28, 2025

**That** the Minutes of the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Board Meeting of January 28, 2025, be approved.

- 2.4 Oath or Affirmation of Office for the Members of the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Board
- 3. Deputations
- 4. New Business
- 4.1 CKLOPP2025-02.4.1

**City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Commander Report** Robert Flindall, Inspector, City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Commander

**That** the overview by Inspector Robert Flindall, Detachment Commander of the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P., **regarding the Detachment Commander Report**, be received.

4.2 CKLOPP2025-02.4.2

Overview of the Consultation and Engagement Process for the Development of the Strategic Plan and the Detachment Action Plan for the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment

Robert Flindall, Inspector, City of Kawartha Lakes Detachment Commander

That the overview by Inspector Robert Flindall, Detachment Commander for the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P, regarding the consultation and engagement process for the Development of the Strategic Plan and the Detachment Action Plan for the City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment, be received.

## 5. Other Business

### 6. Next Meeting Date

City of Kawartha Lakes O.P.P. Detachment Board Meeting Dates:

- July 23, 2025
- September 4, 2025
- October 22, 2025
- 7. Adjournment